

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2018-0037

File ID: 2018-0037 Type: Appointment Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2018-0037 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 01/31/2018

File Name: PC Rep to the ZBA for 2018 Final Action:

Title label: Request for Appointment of a Planning Commission Representative to the Zoning/Sign Board

of Appeals for a one-year term to expire March 31, 2019

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 031218 Agenda Summary.pdf, Memo PC Rep to ZBA Enactment Number:

021618.pdf, Minutes PC 022018.pdf

Contact: PLA 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Planning Commission	02/20/2018	Recommended for Approval	City Council Regular Meeting			Pass

## Text of Legislative File 2018-0037

Title

Request for Appointment of a Planning Commission Representative to the Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals for a one-year term to expire March 31, 2019

### Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby appoints Deborah Brnabic to serve as the Planning Commission Representative to the Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals for a one-year term to expire March 31, 2019.